



\$~31 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana and
Ms. Bharti Ali, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat,
Standing Counsel with Mr.N.K.Singh,
Ms.Palak Rohmetra, Advs. for
GNCTD(Women & Child Welfare
Deptt.).
Mr.Rahul Mehra, Standing Counsel
(Crl.) with Mr.Satyakam, ASC,
GNCTD.
Ms. Sobhna Takiar, Adv. for
GNCTD.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 11187/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Ritu Kumar, Ms.Sneha
Mukherjee, Advs. with Mr. Anant
Kumar Asthana and Ms. Bharti Ali,
Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for
GNCTD.
Mr.Rahul Mehra, Standing Counsel
(Crl.) with Mr.Satyakam, ASC,



GNCTD.

Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC for R-5/UOI.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 4689/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana and
Ms. Bharti Ali, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Through: Mr.Rahul Mehra,
Standing Counsel (Crl.) with
Ms.Nandita Rao, ASC (Crl.)
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

27.09.2018

Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana and Ms. Bharti Ali, learned amici curiae submit that they have already e-mailed their suggestions to the counsel for the parties.

We request the counsel representing the parties to give their inputs to the same well before the next date.

List on 13th November, 2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018/jg