

\$~11, 12 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11187/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 4689/2018 & CM APPL. 47123/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Present:

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv. ASC GNCTD.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv. for Nipun Malhotra.

Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for State GNCTD.

Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Standing Counsel for CAG with

Ms.Aarti A. Mahto, Adv.

Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Adv.

Mr. Sumer Sethi with Ms. Dolly Sharma, Advs for
DSL SA.

Mr. H.S Phooka, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Prabhasahay Kaur,

Mr. Amarlal, Ms. Shipla Deevan, Advs.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlaway, GHCT (ST).

ORDER

26.02.2020

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench-I (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and
HMJ C. Hari Shankar) could not assemble today.

List on 01.04.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 26, 2020

kks