



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2495/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advocates for respondent/ Dept. of Women and Child.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate for respondent/ UOI.

Mr. S. K. Sethi, Advocate for respondent/DSLISA.

Mr. H. S. Phoolka, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate for Intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

24.05.2022

%

List on 31.08.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 24, 2022

aks