



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018, CM APPL.6877/2024, 23832/2024 &
23886/2024

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Advocate
Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana, Amicus
Curiae.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Advocates.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC for UOI
with Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr.
Shivam Singh, Advocates
Mr. Sanjeev Jyoti, Advocate for
respondent No.2.
Dr. Navelndra Kumar Singh,
Additional Director from Department
of Women & Child Development,
GNCTD and Sh. Hemant Mehta,
Legal-cum-Probation Officer from
Department of Women & Child
Development, GNCTD.
Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Shashi, Ms.
Taruna Panwar, Ms. Surpreet Kaur
and Ms. Pragati Singh, Advocates for
Intervener/BBA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

25.04.2024

%

W.P.(C) 2495/2018

1



1. Learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State submits that pursuant to directions contained in order dated 23.02.2024, steps have already been taken by the respondent/State and some assent/approval is awaited.
2. List on 20th May, 2024.
3. The appearance of Chief Secretary, GNCT of Delhi is dispensed with till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 25, 2024
st