



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2495/2018, CM APPL. 6877/2024, 23832/2024 & 23886/2024**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana, *Amicus Curiae*

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi Advocate for DSLSA
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Mr. Bhuvan Ribhu, Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Ms. Shashi, Ms. Surpreet Kaur, Mr. A. Choudhary, Mr. Taruna Panwar & Ms. Tanvi Chaudhary Advocates for Intervener/BBA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

02.09.2024

1. Re-notify on 03.09.2024 at 02:30 pm.
2. The Secretary of Department of Women and Child Development shall remain personally present in Court to explain as to why further two months period is required to comply with the order passed by this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/riya