



\$~222

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2495/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC and
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza
Alam, Mr. Monish Sehwat,
Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advs. for
GNCTD.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Mr.
Bhuvan Ribhu, Ms. Rachna
Tyagi, Ms. Tanvi Chaudhary
and Ms. Palak Mathur, Advs.
for DDA.

Mr. Vivek Goyal (CGSPC)
with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advs.
for UOI.

Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana,
(Amicus Curiae) with Mr.
Vibhav Rawat, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.11.2024**

CM APPL. 65749/2024 (Extension of Time)

Let the application be called on the date fixed i.e. 29.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/RW