



\$~27-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11187/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr.
Vivek Goyal, SPC, Mr. Amit
Gupta, Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr.
Shubham Sharma & Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, Advs. for
Resp./ UOI.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh & Ms.
Katyayani Anand, Advs. for
Resp./ NCPCR.

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat & Mr.
Amitoj Chadha, Advs. for
Resp./ GNCTD.

Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana,
Amicus Curiae.

28

+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018 & CM APPL. 6877/2024 (Direction),
65749/2024 (Extension Of Time)

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Mr.
Bhuvan Ribhu, Ms. Rachna



Tyagi, Ms. Shashi, Ms. Tanvi Chaudhary & Ms. Palak Mathur, Advs. for intervenor/ Bachpan Bacho Andolan.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr. Vivek Goyal, SPC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr. Shubham Sharma & Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advs. for Resp./ UOI.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh & Ms. Katyayani Anand, Advs. for Resp./ NCPCR.

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat & Mr. Amitoj Chadha, Advs. for Resp./ GNCTD.

Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana, Amicus Curiae.

29

+ W.P.(C) 6040/2024

NATIONAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT
COUNCIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aanchal, Adv.

versus

GNCTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr. Vivek Goyal, SPC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr. Shubham Sharma & Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advs. for Resp./ UOI.



Mr. Abhaid Parikh & Ms. Katyayani Anand, Advs. for Resp./ NCPCR.

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat & Mr. Amitoj Chadha, Advs. for Resp./ GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

Pursuant to our request the learned Additional Solicitor General has appeared before us and has taken the issues which were flagged in our earlier order under advisement.

On his request, let these matters be called again on 18.12.2024 at 2.15 p.m.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024/kk