



\$~33 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11187/2017
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner
Through:
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ...Respondents
Through: Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana,
Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC and
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UIO.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv. for
GNCTD.
Ms. Archana Pathak D, ASG,
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Ms.
Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr.
Vinod K. Nair, US (MHA), Mr.
Khitij, DS (MHA), Mr. Akash
Mishra and Ms. Harshita
Choubey, Advs. for UIO.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Ms.
Katyayani Anand and Ms.
Garima Sardana, Advs. for R-6.

34

+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018, CM APPL. 6877/2024 (Direction) & CM
APPL. 65749/2024 (Extension Of Time)
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner
Through:
Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana,



Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC and
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv. for
GNCTD.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Ms.
Rachna Tyagi, Mr. Bhuwan
Ribhu, Ms. Taruna Panwar and
Ms. Shubhra Agarwal, Advs.
for Intervenor.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Ms.
Katyayani Anand and Ms.
Garima Sardana, Advs. for R-6.

35

+ W.P.(C) 6040/2024

NATIONAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT
COUNCIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GNCTD & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC and
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv. for
GNCTD.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Ms.
Katyayani Anand and Ms.
Garima Sardana, Advs. for R-6.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

%
ORDER
25.02.2025

Since the regular Division Bench is not available today, let these matters be called again on 20.03.2025 at 2:15 PM.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/nd