



\$~54-56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11187/2017**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Kr. Asthana, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Arnav Mittal, Adv. for UOI
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Vivek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Mehta, LCPO, for GNCTD.
Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi, Adv for R-DSLISA.

+ **W.P.(C) 2495/2018, CM APPL. 6877/2024 & CM APPL. 65749/2024**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Kr. Asthana, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur with Mr. Bhuvan Tibhu, Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Adv. for intervener
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
Mr. Vivek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Mehta, LCPO, for GNCTD.
Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi, Adv for



R-DSLSA.

+ W.P.(C) 6040/2024

NATIONAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Robin Raju with Mr.Alpha Dayal,
Adv.

versus

GNCTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
Mr.Vivek Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Hemant Mehta, LCPO, for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

List on 23.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 9, 2025

S.Rawat/J