



\$~9-11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11187/2017

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD with Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh and Mr. Rishabh Dubey, Advs. for NCPCR.

Mr. S.M. Ali, DD, CPDU, Mr. Hemant Mehta, LCPO.

+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018 & CM APPL. 6877/2024, CM APPL. 65749/2024

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Ankur Chhiber, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD with Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advs.

Mr. S.M. Ali, DD, CPDU, Mr. Hemant Mehta, LCPO.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Mr. Bhuvan Ribhu, Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Ms. Tanvi and Ms. Aryma Sharma, Advs. for



Intervenor.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh and Mr. Rishabh Dubey, Advs. for NCPCR.

+ W.P.(C) 6040/2024

NATIONAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Robin Raju, Adv
versus

GNCTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva
and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD with
Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC with Mr.
Syed Abdur Rahman, Mr. Muhammad
Aamir Khan, Advs.

Mr. S.M. Ali, DD, CPDU, Mr. Hemant
Mehta, LCPO.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh and Mr. Rishabh
Dubey, Advs. for NCPCR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

15.04.2026

%

List on 03.07.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 15, 2026

N.Khanna