



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2495/2018**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD,
Services with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Mr. Bhuvan
Ribhu, Ms. Rachna Tyagi, Mr. Aryma
Sharma and Ms. Tanvi Chaudhary,
Advs. for Intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **06.05.2026**

CM APPL. 30212/2026

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 22.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 6, 2026