



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2495/2018 & CM APPL. 6877/2024, CM APPL.
65749/2024, CM APPL. 30212/2026
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC For
GNCTD with Mr.Nitish Kumar
Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Aryan Aggarwal, Adv. for UoI.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Mr. Rishabh
Duubey and Ms. Shivangi Tripathi,
Advs. for NCPCR.

Mr. S.M. Ali, DD, CPDU, Mr.
Hemant Mehta, LCPO.

Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Mr.Bhuwan
Ribhu, Ms.Rachna Tyagi and
Ms.Tanvi Chaudhary, Advs for
intevenor.

Ms.Ratna Aggarwal, Adv. with Ms.
Chitra Singh, Adv. for R-8.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv. with
Ms.Monika Verma, Adv. for R-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

List on 03.07.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 22, 2026/MJ